UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
UT71XX                                       CMOS IC
www.unisonic.com.tw                           1 of 8
Copyright © 2014 Unisonic Technologies Co., Ltd  QW-R502-017.M
THREE-TERMINAL LOW POWER
VOLTAGE REGULATORS
 DESCRIPTION
The UTC UT71XX series is a set of three- Terminal low power

2
4
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Number
Package
Pin Assignment
Packing
Lead free Halogen Free 1 2 3 4 5
- UT71XXG-AB3-C-R SOT-89 G I O - - Tape Reel
- UT71XXG-AF5-B-R SOT-25 G I O N N Tape Reel
UT71XXL-T92-B-B UT71XXG-T92-B-B TO-92 O G I - - Tape Box
UT71XXL-T92-B-K UT71XXG-T92-B-K TO-92 O G I - - Bulk
UT71XXL-T92-C-B UT71XXG-T92-C-B TO-92 G I O - - Tape Box
UT71XXL-T92-C-K UT71XXG-T92-C-K TO-92 G I O - - Bulk
Note: Pin assignment: I: VIN   O: VOUT   G: Ground
UT71XX                                       CMOS IC
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               2 of 8
           www.unisonic.com.tw                                                                        QW-R502-017.M
 MARKING INFORMATION
PACKAGE VOLTAGE CODE MARKING
SOT-89
15:1.5V
18:1.8V
20:2.0V
25:2.5V
27:2.7V
28:2.8V
30:3.0V
33:3.3V
36:3.6V
44:4.4V
45:4.5V
50:5.0V
70:7.0V
1 2 3
UT71XXG
Date Code
Voltage Code
SOT-25
TO-92
 BLOCK DIAGRAM
UT71XX                                       CMOS IC
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               3 of 8
           www.unisonic.com.tw                                                                        QW-R502-017.M
 ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
PARAMETER SYMBOL RATINGS UNIT
Supply Voltage VCC -0.3 ~ +28 V
Power Dissipation
SOT-89/TO-92
PD
250
mW
SOT-25 200
Operating Temperature TOPR -40 ~ +85 C
Storage Temperature TSTG -40 ~ +125 C